505417410 04/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5464200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT H. WILLIAMS	03/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAREN COLLIS
Street Address:	1880 DELLWOOD ROAD
City:	WAYNESVILLE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28786

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9227039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)255-0255

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 828-258-2991

Email: wheedy@vwlawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM G. HEEDY

Address Line 1: THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRM

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7376

Address Line 4: ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RHW-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM G. HEEDY
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Heedy/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=RHW-1_Deed_of_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505417410 REEL: 048826 FRAME: 0871

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, Robert H. Williams, Sr., a North Carolina resident, having an address of 1880 Dellwood Road, Waynesville, North Carolina 28786 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the record owner of U.S. Patent No. 9,227,039 which issued January 5, 2016, titled "Holder for Medical IV or Catheter Device," Attorney Docket No. RHW-1 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Karen Collis, a North Carolina resident, having an address of 1880 Dellwood Road, Waynesville, North Carolina 28786 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the inventions disclosed, described and claimed therein, and all continuations and divisionals of the Patent, and all patents issuing therefrom, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding to the Patent, as well as the exclusive right to sue and retain damages for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees that he will, upon the reasonable request of Assignee, execute and deliver papers which are necessary or desirable to perfect title to the Patent in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal on this ______day of March, 2019.

By: No Got N Williams fr.
Robert H. Williams

REEL: 048826 FRAME: 0872

PATENT